





Certificate of Authorisation

We hereby confirm that the trade marks "LAND ROVER", "LAND ROVER Oval" and "RANGE ROVER" are legally registered in China including under the following trade mark registration numbers which are owned by Jaguar Land Rover Limited ("JLR"):

Country	Trade Mark Reg. No.	Mark/ Mark text	Class
China	12876483	LAND ROVER	28
China	4990776	LAND- -ROVER	28
China	5943939	RANGE ROVER	28

JLR hereby authorises Pinghu Dake Baby Carrier Co. Ltd of No. 88 Qinsha Section, Pingfang Road, Xincang Town Pinghu City, Zhejing, China ("**Pinghu Dake**") to manufacture in China the product identified in the table below with the trade marks "LAND ROVER", "LAND ROVER Oval" and "RANGE ROVER":

Product Description
2018 and 2021 Land Rover Range Rover 1:4 battery operated ride on toy car

The "Product"

We authorise Pinghu Dake to export the product from Pinghu Dake Baby Carrier Co. Ltd of No. 88 Qinsha Section, Pingfang Road, Xincang Town Pinghu City, Zhejing, China to the following countries:

The Americas limited to:

United States and its territories and possessions, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Mexico, Panama and Venezuela.

Australia/Oceania and South Pacific limited to:

Australia and New Zealand.

Europe Limited to:

Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia (Slovak Republic), Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, and United Kingdom

Russia and former Soviet Republics limited to:

Kazakhstan

Middle East Limited to:

Turkey and Iraq

Asia I imited to:

China, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Japan, Philippines, Singapore, Taiwan, and Vietnam.

Africa Limited to:

Algeria and South Africa.

JAGUAR LAND ROVER

ABBEY ROAD, WHITLEY, COVENTRY, CV3 4LF T. 44 (0)2476 303 080 JAGUARLANDROVER.COM





This authorisation, which supersedes and replaces any previous authorisation on the same subject matter, is intended only for the concerned officers of the relevant customs administrative authorities in China, its only purpose being to formally confirm the terms and authorisation already covered by separate formal agreements in force between the entities mentioned above, to which this is subject.

The purposes of such exports are to perform and fulfil Pinghu Dake's obligations to JLR pursuant to a licence agreement.

This authorisation is valid from 11 May 2023 until 10 May 2024 or until such earlier applicable date if this authorisation is revoked in writing by JLR, whichever is the earlier.

Signed: Amanda Beaton (Way 11, 2023 10:58 GMT+1)

Amanda Jane Beaton Assistant Company Secretary Jaguar Land Rover Limited

Date: 11 May 2023